

Subject: Approval of MOU with Crystal Creek Lodge Treatment Program for the 2016-17 School Year

Description: The administration recommends approval of a Memorandum of Understanding between the Crystal Creek Lodge Treatment Program and the Browning School District #9 for the 2016-17 school year.

RELEASE OF INFORMATION FOR AUTHORIZATION

The **Crystal Creek Lodge Adolescent Program** and **Browning Public Schools-District** #9, hereby enter into a service agreement whereby both parties will exchange and share Chemical Dependency Treatment information on students who have been referred and completed or not completed Primary Residential Treatment. The Crystal Creek Lodge Treatment Program agrees to provide Educational Lectures and Group Therapy to students who are referred for student assistance programs.

Furthermore the Crystal Creek Lodge Treatment Program and Browning Public Schools-District # 9,

- 1. Acknowledges that in receiving, transmitting, transporting, storing, processing or otherwise dealing with any information received from the Program identifying or otherwise relating to the patients in the Program ("protected information"), it is fully bound by the provisions of the federal regulations governing the Confidentiality of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Patient Records, 42 C.F.R. Part 2: (and health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA), 45 C.F.R. Parts 142, 160, 162, 164 and may not use or disclose the information except as permitted or required by this Agreement or by law.
- 2. Agrees to resist any efforts in judicial proceedings to obtain access to the protected information except as expressly provided for in the regulations governing the Confidentiality of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Patient Records, 42 C.F.R. Part 2.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2016

Director, Crystal Creek Lodge Treatment Program

Drug/Alcohol Counselor, Browning Public Schools-District #9

Superintendent, Browning Public Schools-District # 9

Date

Date

Date